Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda March 5, 2025 at 5:00 PM

Legislative Chambers, 6th Floor County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Gina Hansut, Chair Chris Hewitt, Deputy Chair Debra Clinton Aaron Levine Joseph Maloney Greg McCollough Richard Walls

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the February 5, 2025 Regular Meeting Minutes

Law Enforcement & Public Safety Department Head Updates

- Ulster County Sheriff
- District Attorney

Resolutions for March 18, 2025 Legislative Session:

- 1) **Resolution No. 102** Establishing A Policy To Fund, Facilitate, Perpetuate And Support The Augmentation And Operation Of Local Emergency Medical Services (EMS) In and For The County Of Ulster
- 2) **Resolution No. 103** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The Department Of Justice For Asset Forfeiture Ulster County Sheriff
- 3) **Resolution No. 104** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$5,586.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County New York Communications Company, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 4) **Resolution No. 105** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$52,760.00 Entered Into By The County Cordata Healthcare Innovations, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff

5) **Resolution No. 106** – Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute Two Agreements With The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services For \$100,000 Of State Aid To Fund An Anti-Violence Initiative In Connection To The District Attorney's One Life Only Program - Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget – District Attorney

Adjournment